

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2013 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 November 13, 2013

<u>Acres</u>										<u>Bid Totals</u>	
48-12	36									Minimum Bid:	\$6,395.61
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>						
	Estimated Volume	145	106	80	73						
Bidder											
Dane Amundson Logging		\$20.00	\$57.00	\$44.00	\$57.00					\$16,623.00	
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>		\$25.00	\$40.00	\$28.00	\$28.00					\$12,149.00	
<i>B & B Logging</i>		\$10.23	\$41.20	\$23.19	\$25.49					\$9,566.45	
<i>Norton Lumber Company</i>		\$7.26	\$32.00	\$15.50	\$17.50					\$6,962.20	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>						
	Estimated Volume	525	333	246	198						
Bidder											
<i>Northern Renewables</i>		\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00					\$13,020.00	
<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>		\$6.10	\$10.20	\$8.10	\$6.10						
49-12	11									Minimum Bid:	\$750.19
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>								
	Estimated Volume	667	213								
Bidder											
Priem's Forest Products		\$0.70	\$1.35							\$754.45	
50-12	136									Minimum Bid:	\$60,109.49
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd /MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1223	1143	324	1053	137	70	31	47	35	
Bidder											
New Page Corporation		\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$18.00	\$24.60	\$24.60	\$24.60	\$90.00	\$153.00	\$101,643.80
<i>Brian Olby Logging</i>		\$20.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$125.00	\$74,010.00
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd /MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	4108	3312	1119	3353	393	190	86	47	35	
Bidder											
<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>		\$5.10	\$7.10	\$2.40	\$2.40	\$9.00	\$5.10	\$5.10	\$45.00	\$125.00	\$66,633.40
10-13	142									Minimum Bid:	\$106,319.50
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd /MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	2400	440	200	170	15	85	60			
Bidder											
Theodore Strzok Logging		\$42.00	\$26.00	\$40.00	\$22.00	\$45.00	\$335.00	\$450.00		\$180,130.00	
<i>Bob Warder Logging</i>		\$42.87	\$22.25	\$46.57	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$180.00	\$280.00		\$158,717.00	
<i>Sappi Fine Paper</i>		\$42.40	\$22.00	\$38.00	\$26.00	\$44.08	\$140.00	\$310.00		\$154,621.20	
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$39.00	\$25.00	\$33.00	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$200.00	\$300.00		\$151,125.00	
<i>Great Lakes Logging LLC</i>		\$32.12	\$28.00	\$32.00	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$197.00	\$297.00		\$134,813.00	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Tamarack</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd /MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>			
	Estimated Volume	7460	1400	580	530	45	85	60			
Bidder											
15-13	62									Minimum Bid:	\$28,738.38
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	579	465	161	106	87	9				
Bidder											
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$23.55	\$23.55	\$15.55	\$15.55	\$5.00	\$200.00			\$30,973.05	
<i>Brian Olby Logging</i>		\$22.50	\$22.50	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$180.00			\$29,550.00	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	1728	1601	501	367	227	9				
Bidder											
Priem's Forest Products		\$8.10	\$7.25	\$7.25	\$7.25	\$7.25	\$180.00			\$35,162.80	

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2013 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 13, 2013**

<u>Acres</u>						<u>Bid Totals</u>
16-13	75					Minimum Bid: \$12,575.47
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>
	Estimated Volume	652	221	208	31	23
Bidder						
Brilla Timber Products		\$30.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
<i>Sappi Fine Paper/S.D. Warren Company</i>		\$24.00	\$38.00	\$44.00	\$30.00	\$35.00
						\$40,280.00
						\$34,135.00
22-13	134					Minimum Bid: \$36,689.38
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>
	Estimated Volume	1262	54	19	65	11
Bidder						
Potlatch Land and Lumber LLC		\$46.25	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$32.00	\$18.00	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$10.00
						\$62,092.50
						\$42,176.00
23-13	97					Minimum Bid: \$31,910.58
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	
	Estimated Volume	960	81	6	5	
Bidder						
Potlatch Land and Lumber LLC		\$46.25	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$34.00	\$30.00	\$28.00	\$8.00	
						\$46,700.00
						\$35,278.00
24-13	69					Minimum Bid: \$22,986.37
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	
	Estimated Volume	689	59	15	5	
Bidder						
Potlatch Land and Lumber LLC		\$47.25	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	
<i>Ericson Logging</i>		\$32.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$33.00	\$14.00	\$8.00	\$4.00	
						\$34,445.25
						\$24,576.00
						\$23,703.00
25-13	103					Minimum Bid: \$40,751.00
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>			
	Estimated Volume	856	5			
Bidder						
Bell Timber, Inc.		\$91.11	\$19.00			
<i>Potlatch Corporation</i>		\$82.77	\$25.00			
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$80.50	\$18.25			
<i>Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.</i>		\$78.50	\$18.20			
<i>Ridh Good Logging LLC</i>		\$78.11	\$20.00			
<i>GA Dalbeck Logging</i>		\$75.88	\$45.00			
<i>Dane Amundson Logging</i>		\$66.50	\$42.00			
<i>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill LLC</i>		\$53.11	\$18.20			
						\$78,085.16
						\$70,976.12
						\$68,999.25
						\$67,287.00
						\$66,962.16
						\$65,178.28
						\$57,134.00
						\$45,553.16
26-13	31					Minimum Bid: \$10,995.00
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>		
	Estimated Volume	195	20	5		
Bidder						
Bob Hamann Logging and Trucking		\$85.50	\$35.00	\$12.00		
<i>Potlatch Land and Lumber LLC</i>		\$80.33	\$25.00	\$25.00		
<i>Dane Amundson Logging</i>		\$66.00	\$66.00	\$40.00		
<i>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill LLC</i>		\$70.64	\$25.00	\$12.00		
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$55.55	\$28.55	\$12.00		
						\$17,432.50
						\$16,289.35
						\$14,390.00
						\$14,334.80
						\$11,463.25

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2013 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 November 13, 2013

Acres				Bid Totals
27-13	127			Minimum Bid: \$41,932.06
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
	Estimated Volume	905	81	
Bidder				
Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.		\$79.23	\$21.61	\$73,453.56
<i>Grindstone Enterprises, LLC</i>		\$76.75	\$39.75	\$72,678.50
<i>Potlatch Land and Lumber LLC</i>		\$69.77	\$25.00	\$65,166.85
<i>Rich Good Logging LLC</i>		\$56.10	\$30.00	\$53,200.50
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$55.55	\$28.55	\$52,585.30
	Species/Tons	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2775	254	
Bidder				
28-13	68			Minimum Bid: \$53,099.64
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	
	Estimated Volume	948	13	
Bidder				
Grindstone Enterprises, LLC		\$90.00	\$45.00	\$85,905.00
<i>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.</i>		\$85.08	\$25.00	\$80,980.84
<i>Potlatch Land and Lumber LLC</i>		\$81.30	\$25.00	\$77,425.84
<i>Rich Good Logging LLC</i>		\$79.11	\$21.00	\$75,269.28
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$73.00	\$22.00	\$69,490.00
<i>GA Dalbeck Logging</i>		\$70.23	\$60.00	\$67,358.04
<i>Dane Amundson Logging</i>		\$66.50	\$66.50	\$63,906.50
29-13	73			Minimum Bid: \$50,275.80
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>		
	Estimated Volume	901		
Bidder				
Grindstone Enterprises, LLC		\$90.00		\$81,090.00
<i>Potlatch Land and Lumber LLC</i>		\$81.77		\$73,674.77
<i>Rich Good Logging LLC</i>		\$77.80		\$70,097.80
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$73.00		\$65,773.00
<i>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.</i>		\$70.94		\$63,916.94
<i>Dane Amundson Logging</i>		\$66.25		\$59,691.25
<i>Ericson Logging</i>		\$56.00		\$50,456.00
30-13	65			Minimum Bid: \$42,489.75
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>
	Estimated Volume	831	10	5
Bidder				
Potlatch Land and Lumber LLC		\$64.25	\$25.00	\$10.00
<i>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.</i>		\$63.43	\$25.00	\$4.00
<i>Rich Good Logging LLC</i>		\$56.21	\$11.00	\$4.00
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>		\$53.00	\$9.00	\$4.00
31-13	13			Minimum Bid: \$9,451.20
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>		
	Estimated Volume	179		
Bidder				
Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking		\$90.00		\$16,110.00
<i>Bell Timber, Inc.</i>		\$85.11		\$15,234.69
<i>Potlatch Land and Lumber LLC</i>		\$79.77		\$14,278.83
<i>GA Dalbeck Logging</i>		\$70.10		\$12,547.90
<i>Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.</i>		\$65.00		\$11,635.00

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2013 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 13, 2013**

<u>Acres</u>									<u>Bid Totals</u>	
32-13	25								Minimum Bid: \$19,663.52	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>								
	Estimated Volume	352								
Bidder										
	<i>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.</i>	\$84.88							\$29,877.76	
	<i>Potlatch Land and Lumber LLC</i>	\$80.33							\$28,276.16	
	<i>Bell Timber, Inc.</i>	\$62.85							\$22,123.20	
	<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$60.55							\$21,313.60	
	<i>Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.</i>	\$51.00							\$17,952.00	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>								
	Estimated Volume	944								
Bidder										
33-13	71								Minimum Bid: \$21,657.07	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood /MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	316	235	116	93	23	39	18		
Bidder										
	<i>North Country Lumber Company, Inc.</i>	\$42.00	\$16.00	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$415.00	\$215.00	\$41,262.00	
	<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$36.55	\$25.55	\$33.55	\$5.55	\$15.55	\$270.00	\$110.00	\$34,829.65	
	<i>Brian Olby Logging</i>	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$220.00	\$85.00	\$25,610.00	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Basswood /MBF</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1117	795	335	226	112	39	18		
Bidder										
34-13	12								Minimum Bid: \$11,418.75	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>							
	Estimated Volume	200	5							
Bidder										
	<i>Bob Hamann Logging & Trucking</i>	\$90.00	\$3.75						\$18,018.75	
	<i>Potlatch Land and Lumber LLC</i>	\$81.33	\$10.00						\$16,316.00	
	<i>Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.</i>	\$79.69	\$4.00						\$15,958.00	
	<i>GA Dalbeck Logging</i>	\$72.88	\$30.23						\$14,727.15	
	<i>Bell Timber, Inc.</i>	\$64.11	\$5.00						\$12,847.00	
	<i>Hedstrom Lumber Company, Inc.</i>	\$64.00	\$3.75						\$12,818.75	
	<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>	\$60.00	\$4.00						\$12,020.00	
35-13	96								Minimum Bid: \$83,183.59	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd /MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	971	97	405	1198	214	62	7	155	
Bidder										
	<i>Great Lakes Logging LLC</i>	\$35.50	\$25.00	\$34.00	\$32.00	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$396.00	\$165.00	\$162,024.50
	<i>Theodore Strzok Logging</i>	\$38.00	\$28.00	\$37.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$375.00	\$290.00	\$149,134.00
	<i>Dane Amundson Logging</i>	\$38.00	\$32.00	\$42.00	\$24.00	\$53.00	\$43.00	\$302.00	\$275.00	\$148,507.00
	<i>Bob Warder Logging</i>	\$41.20	\$35.00	\$39.50	\$23.25	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$265.00	\$120.00	\$141,586.20
	<i>Grindstone Enterprises, LLC</i>	\$37.00	\$37.00	\$37.00	\$21.00	\$45.00	\$35.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$139,009.00
	<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$33.00	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$23.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$310.00	\$100.00	\$136,773.00
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd /MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2741	379	1645	4162	612	195	7	155	
Bidder										

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2013 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 13, 2013**

<u>Acres</u>									<u>Bid Totals</u>
36-13	46								Minimum Bid: \$16,883.23
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>			
	Estimated Volume	525	252	68	29	/MBF	12		
Bidder									
New Page Corporation	\$33.00	\$31.00	\$18.00	\$33.00	\$168.75	\$29,343.00			
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>			
	Estimated Volume	1789	790	270	115	/MBF	12		
Bidder									
<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	\$8.10	\$8.10	\$5.10	\$5.10	\$98.00	\$24,029.40			
37-13	190								Minimum Bid: \$32,075.06
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd/</u>	<u>Basswood/</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1231	272	182	193	49	MBF	/MBF	
							22	30	
Bidder									
North Country Lumber Company, Inc.	\$33.00	\$5.00	\$16.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$77,270.00	
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$25.55	\$3.15	\$15.55	\$15.55	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$51,940.10	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd/</u>	<u>Basswood/</u>	
	Estimated Volume	3985	718	666	539	49	MBF	/MBF	
							22	30	
Bidder									
38-13	69								Minimum Bid: \$65,074.53
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	1101	522	454	148				
Bidder									
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$27.00	\$44.00	\$45.50	\$426.00				\$136,400.00	
<i>Great Lakes Logging LLC</i>	\$34.50	\$33.50	\$33.50	\$405.00				\$130,620.50	
<i>Brilla Timber Products</i>	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$320.00				\$127,205.00	
<i>Futurewood Corporation</i>	\$27.77	\$46.77	\$38.77	\$350.00				\$124,390.29	
<i>Norton Lumber Inc.</i>	\$20.00	\$33.00	\$45.00	\$425.00				\$122,576.00	
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	3781	1680	1560	148				
Bidder									
<i>Priem's Forest Products</i>	\$8.51	\$8.51	\$8.51	\$190.00				\$87,868.71	
39-13	151								Minimum Bid: \$47,461.78
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1633	298	216	323	/MBF	/MBF		
						30	26		
Bidder									
Sappi Fine Paper/S.D. Warren Co	\$30.78	\$5.26	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$95.00	\$130.00	\$71,536.22		
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Spruce</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>		
	Estimated Volume	5610	732	625	975	/MBF	/MBF		
						30	26		
Bidder									
40-13	NO BIDS RECEIVED							Minimum Bid: \$56,264.40	
	<u>Species/Cords</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>						
	Estimated Volume	2057	130						
Bidder (NONE)									
	<u>Species/Tons</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>						
	Estimated Volume	6794	964						
Bidder (NONE)									

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2013 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 13, 2013**

<u>Acres</u>											<u>Bid Totals</u>	
41-13	161										Minimum Bid: \$72,059.16	
Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Fir/Spruce</u>	<u>Red Oak /MBF</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd /MBF</u>	<u>Basswood /MBF</u>	
Estimated Volume	448	648	764	64	48	39	48	77	137	17	19	
Bidder												
Futurewood Corporation	\$38.77	\$38.77	\$27.77	\$32.77	\$6.25	\$40.77	\$40.77	\$20.77	\$350.00	\$180.00	\$120.00	\$124,541.76
North Country Lumber Company, Inc.	\$30.00	\$42.00	\$16.02	\$25.00	\$8.00	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$20.00	\$415.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$124,149.28
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$31.00	\$37.00	\$19.00	\$28.00	\$7.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$18.00	\$405.00	\$325.00	\$150.00	\$122,844.00

<u>Acres</u>								<u>Bid Totals</u>	
42-13	131							Minimum Bid: \$40,675.24	
Species/Cords	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd /MBF</u>	<u>Basswood /MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>		
Estimated Volume	2414	294	93	156	48	40	23		
Bidder									
Theodore Strzok Logging	\$32.00	\$8.00	\$24.00	\$33.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$275.00		\$111,305.00
Sappi Fine Paper/S.D. Warren Company	\$33.28	\$0.96	\$16.00	\$28.00	\$140.00	\$110.00	\$225.00		\$102,771.16
Ericson Logging	\$14.32	\$8.32	\$8.00	\$12.32	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$15.00		\$46,625.48
Futurewood Corporation	\$13.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$12.00	\$85.00	\$75.00	\$200.00		\$46,281.00

Species/Tons	<u>Mxd Hrdwd</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hrdwd /MBF</u>	<u>Basswood /MBF</u>	<u>Red Oak/MBF</u>
Estimated Volume	8450	773	342	442	48	40	23
Bidder							

Grand Total of Sales	\$1,725,178.76
Minimum Bid Total	\$1,021,885.75
Total Cords Sold	34,656
Total Tons Sold	5,313
Total MBF Sold	972

Acres Offered	2,292
Acres Sold	2,194
Acre Equivalent Value	\$786.32
Total Number of Bids	107
Contracts Awarded	26
Tracts Not Sold	1